Specifications are subject to change without notice (27.02.00) 1
Proximity Sensors Inductive
Extended Range, Nickel-Plated Brass Housing
Types IA 12, IA 18 and IA 30, 2-wire DC
• Sensing distance: 4 to 32 mm
• Flush and non-flush types
• Power supply: 10 to 40 VDC
• Output: Transistor

1) For flush mounting in metal
2) For non-flush mounting in metal
Ordering Key
Type: Cap. proximity switch
Housing style
Housing size
Housing material
Housing length
Detection principle
Sensing distance
Output type
Output configuration
Connection
IA12DSF04DOM1
Specifications
Rated operational volt. (Ue) 12 to 36 VDC
(UB) 10 to 40 VDC (ripple included)
Ripple ≤ 10%
Rated operational current (Ie)
Continuous ≤ 5-100 mA
No-load supply current (I) ≤ 0.8 mA
Voltage drop (Ud) ≤ 3 VDC at max. load
Protection Reverse polarity,
short-circuit, transients
Transient voltage ≤ 1 kV/0.5 J
EMC Approved according to
EN 50 080, EN 50 081
Power ON delay < 50 ms
Frequency of operating IA12xSF 1000 Hz
cycles (f) IA12xSN 800 Hz
IA18xSF 500 Hz
IA18xSN 400 Hz
IA30xSF 400 Hz
IA30xSN 200 Hz
Preliminary data sheet
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice  (27.02.00)
Wiring Diagrams
Refer to “Installation Hints", Technical information.
Installation Hints Power Supplies
Power supplies VDC: > SS 130/140.
Cable type
C D E
F
SW A LED
B
Plug type
C D
F
SW A LEDs
M12 x 1 x 9.5
B
IA 12, IA 18 and IA 30, 2-wire DC
Specifications (cont.)
Indication LED, yellow